For a process							
Form PTC 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		1	06-21	-2001	HEET	U.S. DEPARTI	MENT OF COMMERC
							Patent and Trademark Offic Docket No.: 2309/0j45
To the Honorable C			10175	5775	ached original o	documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party SUGA	(ies): M	1 itsuhiro	WADA and Aya	mi 2. Name an		eceiving party(i	
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) af	ttached?	[] Yes [X] No	Kawanoe-si			2. S
Nature of conveyance:		me	26-13-	JAPAN	n, ∟mne		146 19/8
[X] Assignment	[]	Merge	er	1			
[] Security Agreement[] Other _	[]		ge of Name	Additional nai	me(s) & address(e.	s) attached? []	Yes [X] No
Execution Date: 05/16/01 an	d 05/15	/01					
4. Application number(s) or date of the application is: 05/ A. Patent Application No.	(s)		s): If this docum 5/01 dditional numbers att	B. Patent Received	reby certify that, on i	Table Assistant C 20231 by "Express	42265 <i>Us</i> ove, this paper or
Name and address of part concerning document should be a second or concerning.	y to who	om corre	espondence	6. Total num	e (Pint) Der of application	ons an Spalents	
Name: <u>Darby & Darby</u> P.C.		ianca,		involved:		·	1
Internal Address:				7 Total foo (3	27 CED 2 44\)		
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor				[X] Enclos		\$40.0	<u>U</u>
]	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513				8. Deposit acc	count number:		:
				04-0100			
				(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page	e if paying by depos	sit account)
			DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg true copy of the original doc 	e and b ument.	elief, the	e foregoing inform	mation is true and	d correct and a	nny attached co	py is a
Alphonso A. Collins, Reg. I Name of Person Signing	<u>10. 43,5</u>	559	Signature	M. GC		June 13, 2 Date	2001
	Total	number	of pages includi	ng cover sheet, a	attachments, a	nd document:	3
Mail de	cumer Comm	nts to be issione	e recorded with r of Patents & T Washington	required cover rademarks, Box , D.C. 20231	sheet informa Assignments	ation to:	
3/18/2001 JADD01 00000005 0988)257	1					
PC:581	40.00 (0P }					

M:\2309\0J457\SJW2777.FRM

PATENT REEL: 011899 FRAME: 0250

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I/We, Mitsuhiro WADA and Ayami SUGA, a citizen of Japan; residing at Japan.

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by UNI-CHARM CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of JAPAN, located at 182 Shimobun, Kinsei-cho, Kawanoe-shi, Ehime, Japan

(hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all his right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the following United States patent application(s):

U.S. Serial No.

Filed:

For: **SANITARY PANTY**

invented by me and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And the said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 5/16 / 200/

PATENT REEL: 011899 FRAME: 0251 Dated: May 15 , 200/

Ayami SUGA, Inventor

ASSIGN.6

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 011899 FRAME: 0252